Express	Mail	Label No.	EL988704298US

i c	Express Mail Label No. EL988704298US
10-24-1	PATENT
RE(10258	3100 TS ONLY
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Document ID#:	Merger Other
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #: Frame #: Corrective Document	(For use ONE F by 0.3. Government Agencies)
Reel #: Frame #:	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Dimitre H. Hristov	10/27/02
Name	
Name	
Name	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) McGill University	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 3550 University Street	States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative is
Address (line 2)	attached. (Designation must
Address (line 3) Montreal Quebec/Cana	
City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address	Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	L
Address (line 4)	
FOR OFFIC	
X	R USE ONLY
10/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000191 10343336	
	NCE -
Q1 FC:8021 40.00 DP	07
1	n required cover sheet(s) information to:

•

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0271

Page 2	PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address							
Area Code and Telephone Number 617-248-7000							
Name Patent Administrator							
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP							
Address (line 2) High Street Tower							
Address (line 3) 125 High Street							
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conv	reyance document						
including any attachments.	4						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DC	Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) 10/343,336	Patent Number(s)						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	РСТ РСТ						
only if a U.S. Application Number							
has not been assigned. PCT	РСТ РСТ						
Number of Properties Enter the total number o	f properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Account 🗌						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Dep	account) posit Account Number # 20-0531						
	charge additional fees: Yes 🗌 No 🗌						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document. as indicated herein.							
Steven J. Frank	October 21, 2003						
	ature Date						
FRANKSJ\9819\4.2699413_1							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0272

ł

1

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Dimitre H. Hristov, whose address is KFSt(), P.C., John (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), and McGill University, through its office of Technology Transfer, whose address is 3550 University Street, Montreal, Québec (H3A 2A7) (hereinafter referred to as "University").

WHEREAS Inventor co-owns, with University an invention and/or software entitled and further defined in Exhibit A (Report of Invention).

WHEREAS inventor now desires to assign to University any and all right, title and interest that he has the said intellectual Property in each and every country in the world:

- 1. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, inventor hereby sells and assigns to University his share, and University hereby accepts assignment of, all Inventor's rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property together with all corresponding rights and interest in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world. As used herein, "Intellectual Property" shall mean the inventions, discoveries, improvements, methods and processes, whether patentable or not; patents, pending patent applications continuation-in-part patent applications, divisional patent, and patent extensions; software code, databases, the whole as identified in Exhibit A (collectively the "Intellectual Property").
- Inventor hereby covenants, warrants and represents to University that:
 - (a) To the extent Inventor has not previously assigned the Intellectual Property to University, Inventor is the owner of, and has the right to use, transfer and/or otherwise exploit, the Intellectual Property, free and plear of any liens, encumbrances, licenses, or claims of any nature, and has made no agreement with respect to the Intellectual Property that is in conflict with this Assignment.
 - (b) Inventor further agrees for himself his heirs, executors, assigns and administrators, to execute and deliver to University, without further consideration, any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as he lawfully may, that may be desmed necessary by University, its heirs, executors, assigns and administrators, fully to secure their interest to the rights herein assigned and to obtain any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world;
 - (c) Inventor agrees to authorize and direct his heirs and personal representatives to make and execute any instrument and perform any legal act that University may deem necessary to secure any rights granted to University pursuant to this Assignment.

AIPI 0* -- 2002-03-11

3. The parties acknowledge having required that the present Assignment be drawn up in the English Language. Les parties reconnaissent avoir exige la rédaction en angiais de la présente cession.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment in

Jeddah, Saudi Ardin this 27 day of Ocholser, 2002. 1 "Inventor" 1. Kasha 12 Witness REI RE İ TAN Accepted by: 2 MCGILL UNIVERSITY INEY Technol & Officer OTT. 1 October 27th 2003 ł AIFI 01 -- 2002-03-11

PATENT REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0274

1

DECLARATION

I. the undersigned, BELAL Marrayhose ful post office address is P.O. Box 40047 Jeddah 2149.9 Kingam of Laudi Arabu , make oath and say: that I was personally present and

did see Dimitre H. Hristov, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute same.

SIGNED IN **ks**A , his 27 day of DCT ledd , 2002. Witnes BELAL NOF 277 H, PhD, MCCPM

AIPI 01 -- 2002-03-11

¢

PATENT REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0275

i.

İ

PROCESSED Rol D2155

MCGILL UNIVERSITY Office of Technology Transfer (OTT)

,

. .

CONFIDENTIAL **Report of Invention** Invention No OTT Officer

C H

Position: Medical Physicist Fac, Dept: Medical Physics, McGill Univ, Haalth Centre Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-105 Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Position: Assistant Professor Fac, Dept: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-105 Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Position: Assistant Professor Fac, Dept: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian HCH, Apt 6 Citizenship: Citizenship:	1- Title of Invention:						
Name: Tory Falco Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8252 inventorship share: 50 % Fex. Dept: Medical Physics, McGill Univ. Health Centre E-Mail: Halco@medphys.mcgill.co.m.mcgill.co.m.mClat.St. Tar.K. Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Pacifion: Kastelstant Professor E-Mail: Invito@medphys.mcgill.co.m. (NTTALS: D): H- Position: Kastelstant Professor E-Mail: Invito@medphys.mcgill.co.m. (NTTALS: D): H- Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Position: Kastelstant Professor E-Mail: Invito@medphys.mcgill.co.m. (NTTALS: D): H- Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 914-8052, 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Position: Kastelstant Professor E-Mail: Invito@medphys.mcgill.co.m. (NTTALS: D): H- Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 914-8052, 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Redg, Room: Citizenship: Canadian H3, W. (Mail Mail Medical Physics Invito) Name: Starting date: Phone, Fax: 914-8052, 934-80	Method and apparatus for le	sion local	ization, definitio	on and verification			
Name: Tory Falco Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8252 inventorship share: 50 % Fex. Dept: Medical Physics, McGill Univ. Health Centre E-Mail: Halco@medphys.mcgill.co.m.mcgill.co.m.mClat.St. Tar.K. Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Pacifion: Kastelstant Professor E-Mail: Invito@medphys.mcgill.co.m. (NTTALS: D): H- Position: Kastelstant Professor E-Mail: Invito@medphys.mcgill.co.m. (NTTALS: D): H- Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Position: Kastelstant Professor E-Mail: Invito@medphys.mcgill.co.m. (NTTALS: D): H- Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 914-8052, 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Position: Kastelstant Professor E-Mail: Invito@medphys.mcgill.co.m. (NTTALS: D): H- Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 914-8052, 934-8052, 934-8229 inventorship share: 50 % Redg, Room: Citizenship: Canadian H3, W. (Mail Mail Medical Physics Invito) Name: Starting date: Phone, Fax: 914-8052, 934-80	2- Inventor(s) (Principal Investigator)	(For more	n inventora usa additi	onnal form) (Attach a listing	of non Inventors a	w wed in the research. If anything	cable)
Position: Medical Physicist Fac, Dept: Medical Physics, McGill Univ. Health Centre Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-105 Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Position: Assistant Professor Fac, Dept: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Fac, Dept: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Phone, Fax: 934-6052, 934-8223 Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 934-6052, 934-8223 Inventorship start. 90 % E-Mail: Intratov@medphys.mcgill.ce. INITIALS: D. H. Home Address: 3787 Core-des-Neiges, Apt. 517 Citizenship: Canadian HCM, W., Apt. 6 Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenship: Citizenshi	Name: Tony Falco						
Fac. Dept: Medical Physics. McGill Univ. Health Centre Home Address: 372 Cate-des/Neiges, Apt 517 Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-105 Citizenship: Canadian H D H, IV G Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: \$34-8052, \$34-8229 Inventorship share: \$0 % Pasition: Assetstant Professor E-Mait: Inventorship Soul. W., Apt 6 Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian H D. V.Y. Name: Nontreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian H D. V.Y. Name: Position: Sandardian Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian H D. V.Y. Name: Position: Sandardian Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian Marce Mittal: Nontreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Bidg, Room: Citizenship: Canadian Date Phone, Fax: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Marce Mittal: Nontreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Grants and Industrial contracts contributing to this Invention Citizenship: Avaid number: % -							
Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-105 Citizenship: Canadian H 3 H, [V 9] Name: Dimitre H. Hristov Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 834-8225 Inventorship spare, 50 % Position: Aseletant Professor E-Mail: Instruct/general-Hospital, Rm L5-305 E-Mail: Instruct/general-Hospital, Rm L5-305 Sidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian H 3, V, 2 P I Porter, Fax: State Instruct/State State Instruct/State Instruct/State Instruct/State		Gill Univ. F	isalth Centre				
Position: Assistant Professor For, Dept: Physics, Medical Physics Unit Home Address: 37 St.Joseph Soul, W., Apt. 6 Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital , Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian [] J. V J. P. 1 Name: Phone, Fax: Incontrolph share: % E-Mail: INITIALS: J. Home Red, Room: Citizenship: Canadian [] J. V J. P. 1 Phone, Fax: Incontrolph share: % E-Mail: INITIALS:	Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital, Rm L5-105			Citizenship: Canadian HOH IV9			
Position: Assistant Professor For, Dept: Physics, Medical Physics Unit Home Address: 37 St.Joseph Soul, W., Apt. 6 Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital , Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian [] J. V J. P. 1 Name: Phone, Fax: Incontrolph share: % E-Mail: INITIALS: J. Home Red, Room: Citizenship: Canadian [] J. V J. P. 1 Phone, Fax: Incontrolph share: % E-Mail: INITIALS:							
Fac. Dept: Physics, Medical Physics Unit Home Address: 397 Strutoseph Soul, W., Apt. 6 Bidg, Room: Phone, Fax: Inventivable shere: % Position: E-Mail: Inventivable shere: % Prist Geodescription of complete Starting date: Prist Geodescription of complete At the Montreal General Hospital, the initial Idea was discussed Prest Biocosesful demonstration Oct. 2001 First spatially absolute 3D ditrasound data sequisition using reduction to practice) Oct. 2001 First spatielly absolute 3D ditrasound data sequisition using Prest Biocosesful demonstration Oct. 2001 First spatielly absolute 3D ditrasound data sequisition using Prest Biocosesful demonstreation Oct. 2001 First spa	Name: Dimitre H. Hristov		Phone, Fax: 934-8052, 934-8229 Inventorship start 50 %				
Bidg, Room: Montreal General Hospital , Rm L5-305 Citizenship: Canadian [1] D. V. D.P.1 Name: Phone, Fax: Inventorship shere: % Position: E-Mail: Inventorship shere: % Fac, Dept; Home Address: Inventorship shere: % Edg, Room: Citizenship: Inventorship shere: % Grants and Industrial contracts contributing to this invention Ending date:							
Name: Phone, Fax: Intenting bare: % Position: E-Mail: INITIALS:				Home Address: 397 St-Joseph Soul. W., Apt. 6			
Position: E-Mail: INITIALS:		Hospital, F	m L5-305				
Fac, Depl: Home Address: Clitzenship: Grants and Industrial contracts contributing to this invention Sponsor: Stanting data: - Events Avard number: - Events Avard number: - Events Avard number: - Events - - Events - - Events - Events - - - Events - - - Events - Events - - - Events - - - - - - - - - - - - -							
Bidg, Room: Citizenship: Grants and Industrial contracts contributing to this invention Starting date: Award number: Sponsor: - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -							
Grants and Industrial contracts contributing to this invention Sponsor: Starting date: Ending date: Award number:							
Sponsor: Sterling date: Award number: - - - - -		s contribut!	no to this inventio			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A- First Idea or description of complete nvention, oral or written Sept. 1999 At the Montreal General Hospital, the initial Idea was discussed In conversations between Dr. Faks: and Dr. Hdstov. B- First successful demonstration Oct. 2001 First spatialty absolute 3D ultracound data acquisition using optical tracker suitable for use in C1 and treatment norms C-First publication (article, thesis, oral presentation, poster) Aug. 1, 2000 Preliminary Patent Application number: 2,314,794) D- Disclosures to industry Jan 8, 2001 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the Circuit Medical Inc. Brief summary (5 lines max) May 22, 2000 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) May 22, 2000 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) May 22, 2000 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) In acconduce with a writher aspect, the invention also relates to method and appartus for verification of a lesion or timet, so be treated by a failation recam or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and dispersition of the position (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND	Sponsor.					Award number:	
A- First Idea or description of complete nvention, oral or written Sept. 1999 At the Montreal General Hospital, the initial Idea was discussed In conversations between Dr. Faks: and Dr. Hdstov. B- First successful demonstration Oct. 2001 First spatialty absolute 3D ultracound data acquisition using optical tracker suitable for use in C1 and treatment norms C-First publication (article, thesis, oral presentation, poster) Aug. 1, 2000 Preliminary Patent Application number: 2,314,794) D- Disclosures to industry Jan 8, 2001 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the Circuit Medical Inc. Brief summary (5 lines max) May 22, 2000 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) May 22, 2000 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) May 22, 2000 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) In acconduce with a writher aspect, the invention also relates to method and appartus for verification of a lesion or timet, so be treated by a failation recam or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and dispersition of the position (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND				_			
A-First Idea or description of complete nvention, oral or written Sept. 1939 At the Montreal General Hospital, the initial Idea was discussed In conversations between Dr. Fairs: and Dr. Histov. B-First successful demonstration Oct. 2001 First spatialty absolute 3D ultracound data acquisition using optical tracker suitable for use in C1 and treatment norms C-First publication (article, thesis, oral presentation, poster) Aug. 1, 2000 Preliminary Patent Application number; 2,314,794) D- Disclosures to industry Jan 8, 2001 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure Agreement with Resonant Medical Inc. E- Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure to Ascension of a lesion or timer, to be treated by a radiation berapy device, may be ascenained with grater definition, in order to better design a treatment plan for its cratication. In acconducte with a writher aspect, the invention also relates to emethod and appartus for verification of the position of the lossed with respect to the cudation ream or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method whereits turmer may be determined, updated and tracked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Destailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, Manuscripts. Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and		L		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		l
Invention, oral or written In conversations between Dr. Falce: and Dr. Hitstov. 2- First successful demonstration Oct. 2001 First spatially absolute 3D ultrasound data acquisition using optical tracker suitable for use in C F and traument norms 2-First publication (article, thesis, oral resentation, poster) Aug. 1, 2000 Preliminary Patent Application filed in C anada through McCarthy Tetrault. (Application number: 2,314,794) D- bisclosures to industry Jan B, 2001 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure Agreement with Resonant Medication. E- Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure Agreement with Resonant Medication. Brief summary (5 lines max) Disclosure to Ascension of a lesion or timor, to be treated by a radiation betray device, may be ascensined with grater definition, in order to better design a treatment plan for its creation in accordance with a transmittion of a radiation treatment. The invention of the position of the lessen with respect to the conducter with a turber spect, the invention also relates to method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lessen with respect to the conducter with a turber may be determined, undeted and mapparatus for verification classer) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A/ I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my				Place, references	<u>comments</u>		
3- First successful demonstration Oct. 2001 First spatialty absolute 3D ultrasound data acquisition using optical tracker suitable for use in CT and treatment come 2-First publication (article, thesis, oral presentation, optical tracker suitable for use in CT and treatment come Presentation, optical in Canada through McCarthy Fatent Application number 2,314,794) 2-First publication (article, thesis, oral presentation, optical tracker suitable for use in CT and treatment come McCarthy Fatent Application number 2,314,794) 2-Disclosures to industry Jan B, 2001 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure 2,314,794) 2-Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure 2,314,794) 2-Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure 2,314,794) 2-Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure 2,314,794) 3-Application relates to a method wherein the shape, form, position and configuration of a lesion or tumor, whe be treated by a ratiation better design a treatment plan for its cratication. In acconduce with a infer aspect, the invention also relates to method and apparitus for verification of the position of the lesion with respect to the udation can or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the shape and deposition of the lesion with respect to the udation team or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the shape and deposition of the lesion o		mpiate	серт. төөө				ad
reduction to practice) optical tracker suitable for use in C.f. and treatment rooms 2-First publication (article, thesis, oral Aug. 1, 2000 Preliminary Patent Application files in Canada through McCarthy Tétrault. (Application number 2,314,784) 2-Disclosures to Industry Jan 8, 2001 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure (Agreement with Resonant Medicating) 2-Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure appendix of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Oirector and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medicat Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) Envention files to a method wherein the shape, form, position and configuration of a lesion or timor, to be treated by a radiation better design a treatment plan for its enalization. In acconduce with a bitrate of the invention also relates to method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lesser with respect to the cudation creatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the adaction treatment. The invention of the lesser with respect to the cudation treatment. The invention file of the cudation despection of the cudation of the position of the lesser with respect to the cudation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the store of the cudation of the undertion of the cudation of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the store of the invention of the position of the lesser with respect to the cudation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the store of the cudation of the undertion of the cudation of the cudation of a radiation of the invention of the cudation of the cudation of a method wherein the size, location and despection of the undertion of the cudation of the undertion of the undertion of the cudation of the cud			Oct 2001				
C-First publication (article, thesis, oral presentation, poster) Aug. 1, 2000 Preliminary Patent Application filed in Clanade through McCarthy Tétrault. (Application number: 2,314,794) D-Disclosures to Industry Jan 8, 2001 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosuric Apreement With Resonant Medical Inc. E-Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure so one aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Disclosure to better design a treatment plan for its cratication. In accordance with a term provide and tracted by a radiation the and appendus for verification of the position of the lossed with respect to the conducte with a term provide and tracted prior to and during a treatment plan for its cratication and disposition of the investion of the conducte with a conducte with a term prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method and appendus for verification of the position of the lossed with respect to the conduction of a method wherein the size, location and disposition of the position of the lossed with respect to the conduction of a radiation freatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and disposition of the lossed with respect to the conduction of a method wherein the size, location and disposition of the position of the lossed with respect to the conduction of a radiation freatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and disposition of the position of the lossed with respect to the conduction of a radiation freatment. The invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s)<							
Series entition, poster) McCarthy Tétrault. (Application number: 2,314,784) D- Disclosures to Industry Jan 8, 2001 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure E- Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure E- Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure Brief summary (5 lines max) Disclosure to Ascension of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsek, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Disclosure to the treated by a radiation of a lesion or tumor, to be treated by a radiation being device, may be ascension also relates to method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lesion with respect to the relation of a network of the calculation of a radiation (reatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the shape, form, position relates to a method wherein the shape, form, position and configuration of the position of the lesion with respect to the radiation freatment. The invention of the position of the lesion with respect to the radiation of the advection and despection of a radiation (reatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the shape, location and despection of the test of a method wherein the shape of the invention of a radiation (reatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the spect to the radiation of the test of a method wherein the shape of the invention of a radiation (reatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the shape of a radiation (reatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the spect of and despection of a test of a method wherein the spect of a method and apparatus for verification of the respect to		s. oral	Aug. 1. 2000				
D- Disclosures to Industry Jan B, 2001 Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure Agreement with Resonant Medical Inc. Agreement with Resonant Medical Inc. E- Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsek, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) Che invention relates to a method wherein the shape, form, position and configuration of a lesion or tumor. In he treated by a radiation herapy device, may be ascenation of a radiation in arder to better design a treatment plan for its gradiestion. In acconduces with a berapy device, the invention also relates to method and apparatus for verification of the lessed with respect to the industrian score the addiation frequence. The invention relates to a method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lessed with respect to the industrian treatment plan for its gradiestion. In acconduce with a interference, the invention of a radiation (calment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and desposition of tumor may be determined, updated and tracked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and	presentation, poster)			McCarthy Tetrault. (McCarthy Tétrault, (Application number: 2.314.794)		
Other disclosures May 22, 2000 Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Disclosed some aspects of the invention to Dr. E.B. Podgorsak, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical Physics Unit. Disclosed some aspects of a nethod with grater definition, in order to better design a treatment plan for its challestion. In accordance with a in the aspect, the invention also relates to method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lesses with respect to the relation secan or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and disposition of tumor may be determined, updated and tracked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- / I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention. I (We) agree that revenues and	D- Disclosures to industry		Jan 8, 2001	Disclosure to Ascension Technology under Non-Disclosure			
Podgorsek, Director and Professor of the McGill Univ. Medical <u>Brief summary (5 lines max)</u> (Le invention relates to a method wherein the shape, form, position and configuration of a lesion or tumor, whe treated by a radiation berapy device, may be ascenained with grater definition, in order to better design a treatment plan for its cradication. In accordance with a writer aspect, the invention also relates to method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lessen with respect to the calculation becam or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and desposition of tumor may be determined, undated and tracked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts. Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- Ji (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and	E- Other disclosures		Mary 00, 0000				
Physics Unit. Brief summary (5 lines max) Che invention relates to a method wherein the shape, form, position and configuration of a lesion or tumor, whe treated by a radiation berapy device, may be ascenained with greater definition, in arder to better design a treatment plan for its cradication. In accordance with a berapy device, may be ascenained with greater definition, in arder to better design a treatment plan for its cradication. In accordance with a berapy device, may be ascenained with greater definition, in arder to better design a treatment plan for its cradication. In accordance with a berapy device, may be ascenained and apparents for verification of the position of the lesson with respect to the cachation scan or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and despersion of tumor may be determined, updated and tracked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- /I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and			May 22, 2000				
the invention relates to a method wherein the shape, form, position and configuration of a lesion or tumor, to be treated by a radiation berapy device, may be ascertained with greater definition, in order to better design a treatment plan for its cradiention. In accordance with a burther aspect, the invention also relates to method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lesses with respect to the cadation becam or beams prior to the essention of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and deposition of tumor may be determined, updated and method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lesses with respect to the cadation tumor may be determined, updated and method and apparatus for and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- / I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and							-
berapy device, may be ascenained with greater definition, in order to better design a treatment plan for its cradication. In accordance with a birther aspect, the investion also relates to method and apparitus for verification of the position of the lesses with respect to the addation becam or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and desposition of tunor may be determined, undeted and macked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- /I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and	5- Brief summary (5 lines max)						
in the aspect, the investion also relates to method and apparatus for verification of the position of the lesses with respect to the addition becam or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and desposition of tunior may be determined, undeted and maked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- /I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and							
becam or beams prior to the execution of a radiation treatment. The invention relates to a method wherein the size, location and deposition of tumor may be determined, undeted and maked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- /I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and							
tumor may be determined, undeted and micked prior to and during a treatment thereof. Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- / (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and							
Detailed description (Attach documents) REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- / (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention, I (We) agree that revenues and					clood wherein (f)	a size, location and dispositi	ion oi ii
REQUIRED AND IDENTIFIED) A- Background of the Invention, B- Technical description, C- General purpose and commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- /I (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention. I (We) agree that revenues and			ca phor to and durn	ng a treatment titereoi.			
Commercial applications, D- Advantages and improvements over existing technology OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts, Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- /i (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention. I (We) agree that revenues and			mund of the Inv	antion B. Technical	decedation C	Control purpose and	
OPTIONAL) Publications, Manuscripts. Drawings, Sketches, Photographs, Programs, Data Signature(s) A- /i (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the Invention. I (We) agree that revenues and	commercial applications D- A	dvantage	and improvem	entuon, o- rechnican ente over existina ter		- deneral por hose and	1
Signature(s) A- /i (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the invention. I (We) agree that revenues and	(OPTIONAL) Publications, Man	uscripts. D	awings, Sketches	. Photographs, Progra	ims. Data		
- /i (We) agree to assign to McGill University my (our) rights in the invention. I (We) agree that revenues and	Signature(s)						
	A- /I (We) agree to assign to M	VicGill Unit	versity my (our)	rights in the inventio	n. I (We) agree	that revenues and	
considerations, if any, will be distributed as per McGill's current policy.	considerations, if any, will be	distribute	d as per McGill's	current policy.			
bruitre K. KRirlen Tones Falcon	How tre K. Kerlon	1	Tores of	6 lo			
			a(µre	Inven	ur's slanature		
Nventor's signature Inventor's signature Inventor's signature Date Date Date	Date 26 . [-0]		Date Dec 6	Date Dec 6/01 []
	B- (We) request the Alternativ	e Option (sole ownership) i	(We) agree that the A	Itemative Only	n shall be subject to a	
Aemorandum of understanding between McGill and Inventor(s).							
END TO: Office of Technology Transfer (Tel: 398- 4200, Fax: 8479) DOWNLOAD. www.mcgil.ca/lys/latt	SEND TO: Office of Technology	Transfer (Tel: 398-4200 F	ax: 8479)	DOWNLOA). www.mcgil.ca/lusi/olt	
				,			

12.

٠.

PATENT REEL: 014612 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 10/21/2003